1587318

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dynal Biotech AS	FORMERLY Dynal Biotech ASA	03/22/2006	COMPANY: NORWAY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Invitrogen Dynal AS	
Street Address:	Ullernchausseen 52	
City:	Oslo	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORWAY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1587318	DYNAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (541)335-0354

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docketintg@intellevate.com

Correspondent Name: Alan Hammond Address Line 1: PO Box 52050

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan Hammond

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004167 FRAME: 0163

900157055

Signature:	/alan hammond/
Date:	03/15/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=DYNAL#page1.tif source=DYNAL#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004167 FRAME: 0164



THE BRONNOYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Invitrogen Dynal AS Postboks 114 Smestad 0309 OSLO

Your ref.

Kari Kvernaas

Our ref.

1868/06 SB-EEL

Files

Date

2006-11-24

CONFIRMATION

DYNAL AS, organization number 941 218 555, was registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 29 Mars 1990.

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 22 September 1999 the company converted from being a Limited Company to a Public Limited Company. In accordance with this the name of the company was changed from DYNAL AS to DYNAL ASA.

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 17 July 2000 the following change regarding the name was registered:

Name:

DYNAL BIOTECH ASA

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 22 Mars 2006 the company converted from being a Public Limited Company to a Limited Company. In accordance with this the name of the company was changed from DYNAL BIOTECH ASA to DYNAL BIOTECH AS.

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 18 October 2006 the following change regarding the name was registered:

Name:

INVITROGEN DYNAL AS

Organization Addresses: number: 974 760 673

Post

NO-8910 Brannaysund firmspost@brreg.no Internet http://www.brreg.no

Telephones:

The Dept. of Distribution Administration

+47 75 00 75 00 +47 75 00 75 09

Fax +47 75 00 75 05

TRADEMARK REEL: 004167 FRAME: 0165 After this latest change no further changes have been registered in the Register of Business Enterprises regarding the name.

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE - Opplysningsavdelingen THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE - The Department of Distribution

Ingvill Nilsen

Adviser

Elisabeth E. Lind

Junior Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004167 FRAME: 0166

RECORDED: 03/15/2010